

No. \_\_\_\_\_

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

---

**CHRISTOPHER S. ANDERSEN,**

**Petitioner,**

**v.**

**JERI TAYLOR,**

**Respondent.**

---

**ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI  
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

---

**PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

Oliver W. Loewy  
Assistant Federal Public Defender  
101 SW Main Street, Suite 1700  
Portland, Oregon 97204  
(503) 326-2123

Attorney for Petitioner

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>PAGE</b>
QUESTION PRESENTED .....	i
OPINIONS BELOW .....	1
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT .....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
A. State Court Proceedings .....	2
B. Federal Habeas Proceedings.....	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	16
CONCLUSION.....	16

## APPENDICES

	<b>PAGE</b>
A. Ninth Circuit's Order Denying Certificate of Appealability .....	Appendix 1
B. Motion for Certificate of Appealability.....	Appendix 2
C. District Court's Opinion and Order .....	Appendix 17
D. District Court's Judgment.....	Appendix 20

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
<b>U.S. Const. Amend. VI .....</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Andersen v. Taylor,</i> 2019 WL 3400633 (D. Or. July 26, 2019) .....	1
<i>Andersen v. Taylor,</i> __ WL __, No. 19-35721 (9th Cir. December 23, 2019) .....	1
<i>Pedroso v. Nooth,</i> 284 P.3d 1207 (Or. Ct. App. 2013) .....	3
<i>Strickland v. Washington,</i> 466 U.S. 668 (1984) .....	15
<b>Statutes</b>	
18 U.S.C. § 3006 (2012) .....	1
28 U.S.C. § 1254 (2012) .....	1
28 U.S.C. § 2253 (2012) .....	1, 2
28 U.S.C. § 2254 .....	3
ORS 138.510 .....	3
ORS 138.689 .....	3
<b>Other</b>	
Oregon Evidence Code Rule 801 .....	4
